

## FINOLEX ACADEMY OF MANAGEMENT AND TECHNOLOGY

## **Accredited by NAAC**

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi | Recognized by DTE, Govt. of Maharashtra | Affiliated to University of Mumbai (Established in 1996)

Ref. No. CDC/MEETING/01/2023-24

Dt. 24.11.2023

To, The President Hope Foundation & Research Center, Pune

Sub.: Formation of College Development Committee

Respected Madam,

I am hereby submitting the list of College Development Committee of Finolex Academy of Management and Technology, Ratnagiri for your kind approval for A.Y. 2023-24.

## College Development Committee (CDC)

College Development Committee has been constituted as per the requirement having members from Management, Teaching & Non-teaching, Educationalist, Industrialist, Research, Social Service, Students Council Representative.

College Development Committee to meet regularly to discuss operational matters for better management & development of college.

The College Development Committee : (Constituted as per Maharashtra Public Universities Act, 2016)

Sr.	Name of Member	Designation	Particulars
No.			
1.	Ms. Aruna M. Katara	Chairperson	Chairman
2.	Ms. Amrita M. Katara	Member	Managing Trustee
3.	Mr. Sai Krishna B.	Secretary	Secretary
4.	Dr. Kaushal Prasad	Member	Principal
5.	Dr. Milind S. Kirkire	Member	HoD, Mechancial Engg.
6.	Dr. Vinayak A. Bharadi	Member	HoD, Information Tech.
7.	Prof. Girish G. Bhide	Member	Teacher Representative
8.	Dr. Sharada V. Chougule	Member	HoD, EXTC Engg.
9.	Dr. Yogesh G. Mulye	Member	Coordinator, IQAC
10.	Mr. Gajanan D.	Member	Registrar
	Targaonkar		V
11.	Dr. Surendra Thakurdesai	Member	Educationist
12.	Mr. Yogesh Bhongale	Member	Alumni
13.	Mr. Naresh Kher	Member	From Industry
14.	Mr. Rudrik S. Shendage	Member	President, Student Council
15.	Ms. Akshata M. Sardesai	Member	Secretary, Student Council

Submitted by

Dr. Kaushal Prasad

Principal

Approved by

Mrs. Aruna M. Katara President

P-60, P-60/1, MIDC, Mirjole Block, Ratnagiri - 415 639, Maharashtra, India

Tel.: +91 2352 299361, +91 7559463770 | E-Mail : admin@famt.ac.in | Website : www.famt.ac.in

A Project of Hope Foundation - FINOLEX